other comprehensive income, condensed consolidated statements of changes in equity and condensed

consolidated statements of cash flows of the Group for the six months ended 31 December 2016 and

2017 include the results and cash flows of We Health Group from the earliest date presented or since the

date when the subsidiaries and/or businesses first came under the common control of the Controlling

Shareholders, where this is a shorter period.

The comparative amounts of the financial statements of the Group have been restated to include the

financial statement items of We Health Group. The effect of the acquisition on and, hence, the items so

restated in the comparative financial statements are summarised below:

30 HUMAN HEALTH HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 COMMON CONTROL COMBINATIONS (continued)

Effect on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the six months ended 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Acquisition

of We Health

Group

Consolidation

adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

REVENUE 224,636 9,640 (392) 233,884

Cost of services rendered (118,415) (5,189) 392 (123,212)

Gross profit 106,221 4,451 — 110,672

Other income and gains 1,399 — (1,043) 356

Administrative expenses (96,504) (5,816) 1,043 (101,277)

Share of losses of a joint venture (2,060) — — (2,060)

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX 9,056 (1,365) — 7,691

Income tax expense (3,350) 28 — (3,322)

PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD 5,706 (1,337) — 4,369

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

 INCOME

Other comprehensive income to

 be reclassified to profit or loss

 in periods:

 Exchange differences on

  translation of

  foreign operations (661) — — (661)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

 INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (661) — — (661)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE

 INCOME/(LOSS) FOR

 THE PERIOD 5,045 (1,337) — 3,708

31HUMAN HEALTH HOLDINGS LIMITED
INTERIM REPORT 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2.1 COMMON CONTROL COMBINATIONS (continued)

Effect on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the six months ended 31 December 2016 (continued)

As previously

reported

Acquisition

of We Health

Group

Consolidation

adjustments As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Profit attributable to:

 Owners of the Company 6,021 (1,337) — 4,684

 Non-controlling interests (315) — — (315)

5,706 (1,337) — 4,369

Total comprehensive income

 attributable to:

  Owners of the Company 5,360 (1,337) — 4,023

  Non-controlling interests (315) — — (315)

5,045 (1,337) — 3,708

2.2 BASIS OF PREPARATION AND PRESENTATION

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements are unaudited and have been prepared in

accordance with Hong Kong Accounting Standard (“HKAS”) 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” issued by

the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accounts (the “HKICPA”).

The unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements do not include all the information

and disclosures required in the annual financial statements, and should be read in conjunction with the

Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2017.

The unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements have been prepared under the